OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH GARO HILLS : BAGHMARA

No.SGH/DSJ/68/2022/154

Dated Baghmara, the 12th July 2024.

ADVERTISEMENT

Application in standard form duly filled up are hereby invited from the interested eligible candidates for the following post indicated below for appointment on contractual basis for a period of 1(one) year in the office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara.

Sl.	Name of the Post	No. of Post	Required Qualification	Monthly Salary
No.				
1.	Staff	1(one)	Graduate with at least	Rs.15,000/- (Fixed)
			1(one) year computer	70
			diploma	

Application should accompany with self attested copies of all academic qualifications, proof of birth, SC ST Certificate etc, affixing recent 2 copies of passport size photographs along with application form.

The application should be submitted to the office of the District and Sessions Judge, South Garo Hills District, Baghmara, on or before 23rd July 2024.

No application will be received after the last date. Incomplete application shall be summarily rejected. All the interested candidates will have to come with their original documents for the interview.

No TA/DA will be provided for appearing in the interview.

3d/-

District and Sessions Judge South Garo Hills, Baghmara

Memo No.SGH/DSJ/68/2022/154-A, Copy to:

Dated Baghmara, the 12th July 2024.

- 1). The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of kind information.
- 2). The District Information and Public Relation Officer, South Garo Hills District, for causing wide publicity within the local area of the district.
- 3). Notice Board.
 - 4).Office file.

District and Sessions Judge South Garo Hills, Baghmara